TURNING POINTE DANCE CENTRE

RELEASE WAIVER

On behalf of myself and/or my child(ren), I understand that there are risks associated with, arising out of and inherent to the activities provided through A Dance Perspective LLC dba Turning Pointe Dance Centre and Trilogy Dance Company. They include, but are not limited to, illness, injury and death. In recognition of this acknowledged risk, I knowingly and voluntarily waive all right and/or causes of action of any kind, including any and all claims of negligence arising as a result of such activity from which liability could accrue to A Dance Perspective LLC dba Turning Pointe Dance Centre and Trilogy Dance Company, it's officers, agents, employees, instructors, subsidiaries, parent corporations, and all affiliated entities (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Turning Pointe and/or Trilogy Dance").

I hereby agree to release Turning Pointe and/or Trilogy Dance and hold Turning Pointe and/or Trilogy Dance harmless of all liability, and hereby acknowledge that I knowingly and voluntarily assume full responsibility for all risks arising out of active participation in dance classes, camps, rehearsals, private lessons, studio rentals, performances and activities through Turning Pointe and/or Trilogy Dance on behalf of myself, the legal guardian, and/or my child(ren).

Parent(s), Guardian(s) and their child(ren) grant A Dance Perspective LLC dba Turning Pointe Dance Centre and Trilogy Dance Company the right to copyright and/or publish images captured through video, photo or digital camera, of which student may be included in whole or part, for news release, website publications, advertising materials (including, but not limited to, signage, brochures, websites, social media platforms, flyers, newsletters, etc.). Parent(s), Guardian(s) and their child(ren) waive any right that they may have to inspect and/or approve the finished product or the advertising copy that may be used in connection therewith, or the use to which it may be applied. Parent(s), Guardian(s) and their child(ren) release, discharge and agree to save A Dance Perspective LLC dba Turning Pointe Dance Centre and Trilogy Dance Company from any liability by virtue of any blurring, distortion, alteration, optical illusion, or use in composition form, whether intentional or otherwise, that may occur or be produced in the making of said images, or in any processing tending towards the completion of the finished product.

My child(ren) for whom I am registering have my permission to participate in all Turning Pointe and/or Trilogy Dance classes, camps, rehearsals, private lessons, studio rentals, performances and activities. I warrant the information is complete and correct and that I do have the authority to act and speak on behalf of my child(ren. I further release Turning Pointe and/or Trilogy Dance of all liabilities associated with myself and/or my child(ren)'s attendance at Turning Pointe and/or Trilogy Dance classes, camps, rehearsals, private lessons, studio rentals, performances and activities.

On behalf of myself and/or my child(ren), I give permission for A Dance Perspective LLC dba Turning Pointe Dance Centre and Trilogy Dance Company staff to authorize Emergency Medical Treatment for myself and/or my child(ren) in the event they find it is necessary. On behalf of myself and/or my child(ren), I give permission for A Dance Perspective LLC dba Turning Pointe Dance Centre and Trilogy Dance Company staff to administer Tylenol or Ibuprofen for myself and/or my child(ren) in the event they find it is necessary, unless otherwise stated in the Parent Portal during online registration.

On behalf of myself and/or my child(ren), I hereby acknowledge the health risks and dangers associated with the transmission of the COVID-19 virus, and other communicable diseases, and recognize that exposure to the COVID-19 virus, or other communicable diseases, could occur while in the care of A Dance Perspective LLC dba Turning Pointe Dance Centre and/or Trilogy Dance Company. As such, and in consideration for services to be provided by A Dance Perspective LLC dba Turning Pointe Dance Centre and/or Trilogy Dance Company, myself and/or my child(ren) fully assume all of the risks associated with participation in dance classes, camps, rehearsals, private lessons, studio rentals, performances and activities, including the possibility of COVID-19 (or the novel coronavirus) community spread.

I am aware that this is a release of liability and an acknowledgement of my voluntary and knowing assumption of the associated risks. I have signed this document voluntarily and of my own free will in exchange for the privilege of participation.

I, as parent and/or legal guardian, have read and fully understand and acknowledge the contents of this Waiver and Release of Liability and agree that I am voluntarily waiving, releasing, indemnifying and discharging A Dance Perspective LLC dba Turning Pointe Dance Centre and/or Trilogy Dance Company and their Officers, Directors, employees and volunteers from any and all liability, damages, and each and every action (collectively, "Claims") by participation in and/or associated with the Program(s) including, but not limited to, exposure or transmission of the COVID-19 virus. I represent that I have full authority to sign on behalf of my child(ren) and that my signature binds each other person having authority to make decisions on behalf of my child(ren). My signature below is confirmation that I have read and fully understand and acknowledge the contents of this Waiver and Release of Liability and agree that I am voluntarily waiving, releasing, indemnifying and discharging A Dance Perspective LLC dba Turning Pointe Dance Centre and/or Trilogy Dance Company and their Officers, Directors, employees and volunteers from any and all claims.

BY REGISTERING AND PAYING FOR ANY CLASSES, CAMPS, REHEARSALS, PRIVATE LESSONS, STUDIO RENTALS, PERFORMANCES AND/OR ACTIVITIES THROUGH THE WEBSITE, PARENT PORTAL, DIRECTOR(S), VIA EMAIL OR IN-PERSON, YOU ARE AGREEING TO ALL OF THE ABOVE CONDITIONS AND WAIVERS. I ACKNOWLEDGE I HAVE RECEIVED AND READ THE ABOVE INFORMATION AND THE ATTACHED POLICIES AND UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO ALL OF THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS.